IMPACT STATEMENT

Legislation title: Appoint Anneliese Koehler to the Portland Housing Bureau's Bond Oversight

Committee for a term to expire March 1, 2022 (Report)

Contact name:

Jennifer Chang, PHB

Contact phone:

503-823-2391

Presenter name:

Shannon Callahan, Director, PHB

Purpose of proposed legislation and background information:

To appoint one community member, Anneliese Koehler, to the Portland Housing Bureau's Bond Oversight Committee for a term to expire March 1, 2022. Ms. Koehler is the appointee of City Commissioner Jo Ann Hardesty. The appointment will fill the vacancy left by the resignation of former member Jes Larson, who ended her service on the committee on December 31, 2018.

The Committee convenes quarterly to review progress on Portland's Housing Bond projects, monitor spending, and ensure adherence of investments to the goals and priorities of the Bond Policy Framework. The Committee reports annually to City Council regarding progress.

Financial and budgetary impacts:

There is no direct impact to PHB's budget for Council's appointment of Annaliese Koehler to the Bond Oversight Committee.

Community impacts and community involvement:

The Bond Oversight Committee is composed of five community members appointed by Portland City Council for a term to expire March 1, 2022. The Committee convenes quarterly to review progress on Portland's Housing Bond projects, monitor spending, and ensure adherence of investments to the goals and priorities of the Bond Policy Framework. All committee meetings are open to the public and allow time for public testimony.

1	00	%	Re	ne	wal	ole	Goa	l:
---	----	---	----	----	-----	-----	-----	----

N/A

Budgetary Impact Worksheet

Does	this action change appropriations?
	YES: Please complete the information below.
	NO: Skip this section